

**PROPOSAL  
BID ITEMS**

**SECTION A - Insertion Valves  
BID # CR-8359-M5**

The Bidder must fill in these **Unit Prices**. He should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals." These totals shall be added to produce a "Total Bid Price"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures.)

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED ITEM TOTALS
Item 4" INSERTION VALVE 1-1 five thousand six hundred Dollars. (\$ 5600.00) per Each.	1	\$ <u>5600.00</u>
Item 6" INSERTION VALVE 1-2 five thousand six hundred Dollars. (\$ 5600.00) per Each.	4	\$ <u>22400.00</u>
Item 8" INSERTION VALVE 1-3 six thousand three hundred fifty Dollars. (\$ 6350.00) per Each.	5	\$ <u>31750.00</u>
Item 12" INSERTION VALVE 1-4 eleven thousand three hundred Dollars. (\$ 11300.00) per Each.	2	\$ <u>22600.00</u>
Item 14" INSERTION VALVE 1-5 twenty seven thousand seven hundred fifty Dollars. (\$ 27750.00) per Each.	2	\$ <u>55500.00</u>

**PROPOSAL  
BID ITEMS**

**SECTION A - Insertion Valves  
BID # CR-8359-M5**

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED ITEM TOTALS
Item 16" INSERTION VALVE 1-6 twenty nine thousand seven hundred fifty Dollars. (\$29,750.00) per Each.	1	\$ <u>29,750.00</u>
Item 18" INSERTION VALVE 1-7 forty two thousand four hundred fifty Dollars. (\$42,450.00) per Each.	2	\$ <u>84,900.00</u>
Item 24" INSERTION VALVE 1-8 forty two thousand four hundred fifty Dollars. (\$42,450.00) per Each.	1	\$ <u>42,450.00</u>
Item Hourly Fee Fully Equipped Valve Truck 1-9 three hundred seventy five Dollars. (\$ 375.00 ) per Hour.	160	\$ <u>60,000.00</u>

**TOTAL BID PRICE FOR Section A: INSERTION VALVES**

three hundred fifty four thousand nine hundred fifty DOLLARS  
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND zero CENTS

\$ 354,950.00  
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

PROPOSAL  
 BID ITEMS

SECTION B - Tapping Services  
 BID # CR-8359-M5

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED ITEM TOTALS
Item 1" Direct Wet Tap 2-1	4	\$ <u>2700.00</u>
Six hundred seventy five Dollars. (\$ 675.00 ) per Each.		
Item 1" Saddle Tap 2-2	2	\$ <u>1500.00</u>
Seven hundred fifty Dollars. (\$ 750.00 ) per Each.		
Item 2" Saddle Tap (on water mains up to 14" in size) 2-3	2	\$ <u>3000.00</u>
one thousand five hundred Dollars (\$ 1500.00 ) per Each.		
Item 2" Direct Tap (on water mains 16" or greater in size) 2-4	1	\$ <u>1200.00</u>
one thousand two hundred Dollars. (\$ 1200.00 ) per Each.		
Item 8"X6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve 2-5	4	\$ <u>14500.00</u>
three thousand six hundred twenty five Dollars. (\$ 3625.00 ) per Each.		
Item 12"X6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve 2-6	2	\$ <u>7800.00</u>
Three thousand nine hundred Dollars. (\$ 3900.00 ) per Each.		

PROPOSAL  
BID ITEMS

SECTION B - Tapping Services  
BID # CR-8359-M5

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED ITEM TOTALS
-----------------------------------	------------------------------	----------------------------

Item 12"X8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve  
2-7  
Four thousand  
two hundred Dollars. 2 \$ 8400.00  
(\$ 4200.00 ) per Each.

Item Hourly fee for 2-man crew for  
2-8 Tapping services or other work  
Three hundred  
seventy five Dollars. 30 \$ 11250.00  
(\$ 375.00 ) per Hour.

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR Section B: TAPS

fifty thousand three hundred fifty DOLLARS  
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND zero CENTS

\$ 50,350.00  
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

This Proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. \_\_\_\_\_ No. \_\_\_\_\_ No. \_\_\_\_\_ No

Ferguson

PROPOSAL  
BID ITEMS

SECTION A - Insertion Valves  
BID # CR-8359-M5

The Bidder must fill in these Unit Prices. He should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals." These totals shall be added to produce a "Total Bid Price"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures.)

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED ITEM TOTALS
Item 4" INSERTION VALVE 1-1 <u>7216.00</u> Dollars. (\$ ) per Each.	1	\$ <u>7,216.00</u>
Item 6" INSERTION VALVE 1-2 <u>8247.00</u> Dollars. (\$ ) per Each.	4	\$ <u>32,988.00</u>
Item 8" INSERTION VALVE 1-3 <u>8762.00</u> Dollars. (\$ ) per Each.	5	\$ <u>43,810.00</u>
Item 12" INSERTION VALVE 1-4 <u>14,432.00</u> Dollars. (\$ ) per Each.	2	\$ <u>28,864.00</u>
Item 14" INSERTION VALVE 1-5 <u>34,020.00</u> Dollars. (\$ ) per Each.	2	\$ <u>68,040.00</u>



PROPOSAL  
BID ITEMS

SECTION B - Tapping Services  
BID # CR-8359-M5

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED ITEM TOTALS
Item 1" Direct Wet Tap 2-1  <u>855.60</u> Dollars. (\$ ) per Each.	4	\$ <u>3,422.40</u>
Item 1" Saddle Tap 2-2  <u>957.66</u> Dollars. (\$ ) per Each.	2	\$ <u>1,915.32</u>
Item 2" Saddle Tap (on water mains up to 14" in size) 2-3  <u>1,341.98</u> Dollars (\$ ) per Each.	2	\$ <u>2,683.96</u>
Item 2" Direct Tap (on water mains 16" or greater in size) 2-4  <u>1,851.42</u> Dollars. (\$ ) per Each.	1	\$ <u>1,851.42</u>
Item 8"X6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve 2-5  <u>3,541.10</u> Dollars. (\$ ) per Each.	4	\$ <u>14,164.00</u>
Item 12"X6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve 2-6  <u>3,748.45</u> Dollars. (\$ ) per Each.	2	\$ <u>7,496.90</u>

PROPOSAL  
BID ITEMS

SECTION B - Tapping Services  
BID # CR-8359-M5

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED ITEM TOTALS
Item 12"X8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve 2-7 <u>4,603.86</u> Dollars. (\$ ) per Each.	2	\$ <u>9,207.72</u>
Item Hourly fee for 2-man crew for 2-8 Tapping services or other work <u>489.00</u> Dollars. (\$ ) per Hour.	30	\$ <u>14,670</u>

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR Section B: TAPS

Fifty Five thousand Four hundred Eleven DOLLARS  
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Seventy two CENTS

\$ 55,411.72  
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

This Proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 No. 2 No. \_\_\_\_\_ No